
Spartanburg Methodist (14-13) -vs- Bluefield (VA) (6-15)
3/20/2026 at Bluefield, WV (Bowen Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Travis Dannecker (2-2)
Loss: Ryan Cowell (1-4)
HBP: Travis Dannecker, Ryan Cowell
PB: None
 
Start: 5:00 PM   Time: 1:56   Attendance: 91   Weather: 60, Overcast
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Spartanburg Methodist 0 1 0 1 0 3 0 0 1 6 11 0
Bluefield (VA) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 3 6 1

Spartanburg Methodist 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Matt Smith 2b 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brady Jeffcoat dh 5 0 2 0 0 1 0
Blake Exizian 1b 5 0 1 0 0 0 1
    Lane Schrader pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tanner Martin lf 3 1 1 0 0 1 1
Dario Astudillo c 3 2 2 1 0 0 2
    Trey Wendell pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Elijah Franz 3b 3 1 1 1 1 0 0
Jarian Pinckney cf 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Thatcher Baughman rf 4 1 1 2 0 1 0
Kohen Bridges ss 4 1 2 0 0 0 2
Travis Dannecker p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 6 11 5 1 3 6

2B: Tanner Martin (1); Dario Astudillo (1)
HR: Dario Astudillo (1); Thatcher Baughman (1)
SH: Matt Smith (1); Dario Astudillo (1)
SF: Jarian Pinckney (1)
SB: Elijah Franz (1)
CS: Kohen Bridges (1)
HBP: Tanner Martin (1)
PO: Jarian Pinckney (1)

Bluefield (VA) 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jordan Ramsey rf 4 0 2 2 0 0 0
Michael Royston c 4 0 1 0 0 1 2
    Michael Schott pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Chris Johnson lf 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Sean Cherry cf 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
Cody Crafton 3b 3 0 0 1 0 1 0
Dylan Dotson 2b 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nick Stergiou 1b 4 1 1 0 0 0 1
Juan Almonte dh 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Josh Holland ss 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
Ryan Cowell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jaden Rose p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 3 6 3 0 5 4

2B: Jordan Ramsey (1); Chris Johnson (1)
SF: Cody Crafton (1)
HBP: Josh Holland (1)
E: Cody Crafton (1)

Spartanburg Methodist IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Travis Dannecker (W, 2-2) 9.0 6 3 3 0 5 0 0 1 0 32 34 13 9 110
Totals 6 3 3 0 5 0 0 1 0 32 34 13 9 110

Bluefield (VA) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ryan Cowell (L, 1-4) 7.0 10 5 5 1 3 1 0 1 0 28 32 11 5 88
Jaden Rose 2.0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 6 7 3 3 20
Totals 11 6 5 1 3 2 0 1 0 34 39 14 8 108



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Spartanburg Methodist - Top of 1st SMC RAM
Matt Smith grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 0 0
Brady Jeffcoat struck out swinging (1-2 FBSS). 0 0
Blake Exizian flied out to rf (3-1 SBBB). 0 0

Bluefield (VA) - Bottom of 1st SMC RAM
Jordan Ramsey flied out to cf (1-2 FFB). 0 0
Michael Royston singled to pitcher (0-1 K). 0 0
Michael Schott pinch ran for Michael Royston. 0 0
Chris Johnson flied out to lf (0-0). 0 0
Sean Cherry reached on a fielder's choice (2-1 SBB); Michael Schott out at second 2b unassisted. 0 0

Spartanburg Methodist - Top of 2nd SMC RAM
Michael Royston to c for Michael Schott. 0 0
Tanner Martin doubled down the lf line (0-0). 0 0
Dario Astudillo reached on a fielder's choice, SAC (1-0 B); Tanner Martin advanced to third. 0 0
Trey Wendell pinch ran for Dario Astudillo. 0 0
Elijah Franz walked (3-1 BBSBB); Trey Wendell advanced to second. 0 0
Jarian Pinckney flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (2-1 FBB); Tanner Martin scored. 1 0
Thatcher Baughman fouled out to 3b (1-2 SBK). 1 0
Kohen Bridges flied out to rf (1-0 B). 1 0

Bluefield (VA) - Bottom of 2nd SMC RAM
Dario Astudillo to c for Trey Wendell. 1 0
Cody Crafton flied out to cf (2-2 SFFBFBF). 1 0
Dylan Dotson popped up to 3b (0-2 SK). 1 0
Nick Stergiou grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 1 0

Spartanburg Methodist - Top of 3rd SMC RAM
Matt Smith flied out to cf (1-1 BF). 1 0
Brady Jeffcoat singled to center field (2-1 KBB). 1 0
Blake Exizian popped up to 2b (1-2 KBS). 1 0
Tanner Martin grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 1 0

Bluefield (VA) - Bottom of 3rd SMC RAM
Juan Almonte fouled out to c (1-1 KB). 1 0
Josh Holland popped up to 2b (0-0). 1 0
Jordan Ramsey flied out to rf (1-1 BF). 1 0

Spartanburg Methodist - Top of 4th SMC RAM
Dario Astudillo homered to left field, RBI (0-0). 2 0
Elijah Franz grounded out to 2b (0-0). 2 0
Jarian Pinckney flied out to cf (0-0). 2 0
Thatcher Baughman struck out looking (3-2 BFBSFBFK). 2 0

Bluefield (VA) - Bottom of 4th SMC RAM
Michael Royston struck out swinging (1-2 FBKS). 2 0
Chris Johnson popped up to 2b (1-1 BF). 2 0
Sean Cherry struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 KBKS). 2 0



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Spartanburg Methodist - Top of 5th SMC RAM
Kohen Bridges singled to right center (0-0). 2 0
Matt Smith flied out to cf (0-1 K). 2 0
Kohen Bridges out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 2 0
Brady Jeffcoat singled to left field (2-2 BKBK). 2 0
Blake Exizian grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 2 0

Bluefield (VA) - Bottom of 5th SMC RAM
Cody Crafton grounded out to p (1-2 FKB). 2 0
Dylan Dotson flied out to rf (0-1 K). 2 0
Nick Stergiou grounded out to 3b (0-0). 2 0

Spartanburg Methodist - Top of 6th SMC RAM
Tanner Martin struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 2 0
Dario Astudillo doubled to left field (2-2 KFBB). 2 0
Elijah Franz singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Dario Astudillo scored. 3 0
Elijah Franz stole second. 3 0
Jarian Pinckney singled through the left side (0-1 K); Elijah Franz advanced to third. 3 0
Jarian Pinckney out at first p to 1b, picked off. 3 0
Thatcher Baughman homered to left field, 2 RBI (0-0); Elijah Franz scored. 5 0
Kohen Bridges grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 5 0

Bluefield (VA) - Bottom of 6th SMC RAM
Juan Almonte struck out swinging (1-2 BSSS). 5 0
Josh Holland flied out to lf (1-2 KFB). 5 0
Jordan Ramsey singled up the middle (2-1 BBF). 5 0
Michael Royston reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Jordan Ramsey out at second ss to 2b. 5 0

Spartanburg Methodist - Top of 7th SMC RAM
Matt Smith flied out to cf (0-1 K). 5 0
Brady Jeffcoat flied out to cf (0-1 K). 5 0
Blake Exizian singled to right field (0-1 K). 5 0
Tanner Martin hit by pitch (1-1 FH); Blake Exizian advanced to second. 5 0
Lane Schrader pinch ran for Blake Exizian. 5 0
Tanner Martin advanced to second on a wild pitch; Lane Schrader advanced to third on a wild pitch. 5 0
Dario Astudillo flied out to rf (1-0 B). 5 0

Bluefield (VA) - Bottom of 7th SMC RAM
Blake Exizian to 1b for Lane Schrader. 5 0
Chris Johnson grounded out to 2b (2-0 BB). 5 0
Sean Cherry grounded out to ss (1-1 FB). 5 0
Cody Crafton struck out swinging (0-2 KFFS). 5 0

Spartanburg Methodist - Top of 8th SMC RAM
Jaden Rose to p for Ryan Cowell. 5 0
Elijah Franz flied out to lf (2-2 BBKK). 5 0
Jarian Pinckney flied out to lf (1-1 BK). 5 0
Thatcher Baughman grounded out to ss (0-0). 5 0

Bluefield (VA) - Bottom of 8th SMC RAM
Dylan Dotson grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0 B). 5 0
Nick Stergiou singled up the middle (0-0). 5 0



Juan Almonte struck out swinging (0-2 FFFFS). 5 0
Josh Holland hit by pitch (1-2 KFH); Nick Stergiou advanced to second. 5 0
Jordan Ramsey doubled to left center, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Josh Holland scored; Nick Stergiou scored. 5 2
Michael Royston grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 5 2

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Spartanburg Methodist - Top of 9th SMC RAM
Kohen Bridges singled to third base, advanced to second on a throwing error by 3b (0-2 FK). 5 2
Matt Smith grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (2-1 BFB); Kohen Bridges advanced to third. 5 2
Kohen Bridges scored on a wild pitch, unearned. 6 2
Brady Jeffcoat grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 6 2
Blake Exizian flied out to rf (0-0). 6 2

Bluefield (VA) - Bottom of 9th SMC RAM
Chris Johnson doubled to left center (1-2 FFFBF). 6 2
Sean Cherry singled to right field (3-2 KSBBB); Chris Johnson advanced to third. 6 2
Cody Crafton flied out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-0); Chris Johnson scored. 6 3
Dylan Dotson flied out to lf (0-0). 6 3
Nick Stergiou flied out to cf (3-2 KBBBKF). 6 3


